G
au
g
es
251
How to Order a Gauge
Tank configuration shown is appropriate for tanks built since the mid-1970’s.  If yours does not match, please call the Gas Equipment
Company location nearest you and we will be glad to help.
1.	 Determine Tank Type
	 ❏	 Above Ground
	 ❏	 Under Ground
Footring
Height
Distance
"H" Dimension"H" Dimension "H"
"H"
Top Mount
Angle
Mount
End
Mount
Side Mount
Center
Line
2.	 Determine Gauge Head Type
3.	 Determine Tank Diameter:  D = _______ “
	 From Tank Data Plate or
	� Measure Circumference (in inches)
and divide by 3.14
4.	 Determine Riser Height: H = ________ “
	� Note:  Riser height is the distance, in inches, from tank
surface to top of mounting flange or coupling for gauge.
5.	 Determine Mounting Position
Note: Pivot point of float must be at center line of tank.
❏ �JR - 4 bolt
A = 2-1/32
❏ �SR - 4 bolt
A = 2-1/2
❏ �1-1/4” NPT
Threaded
❏ �1” NPT
Threaded
❏ �Top Mount
❏ �Angle Mount
❏ �Side Mount
❏ �End Mount
How to Order a Gauge
G
au
g
es
252
Adjustable Liquid Level Gauges
Here is an adjustable, magnetic, liquid-level gauge which makes
it a snap to quickly and economically replace non-functional LP
Gas gauges in the field. Because one size adjustable gauges
fit many tanks, the ‘One’ Gauge greatly reduces the number of
spare gauges you need to stock. The ‘One’ Gauge is UL listed
for LP gas service.
Senior 4-Bolt Adjustable Gauges
Part # Adj. Stem
Length Application Head
0049S02207 12-1/2" to 19-3/4" Above Ground Aluminum
0049S02208 19-1/2" to 33-1/4" Above Ground Aluminum
Junior 4-Bolt Adjustable Gauges
Part # Adj. Stem
Length Application Head
B0049S02159 12-1/2" to 19-3/4" Above Ground Brass
B0049S02170 19-1/2" to 33-1/4" Above Ground Brass
Junior 1-1/4" NPT Threaded
Adjustable Gauges
Part # Adj. Stem
Length Application Head
B0049S02203 12-1/2" to 19-3/4" Above Ground Brass
B0049S02204 19-1/2" to 33-1/4" Above Ground Brass
Junior 1" NPT Threaded Adjustable
Gauges
Part # Adj. Stem
Length Application Head
B0049S02160 12-1/2" to 19-3/4" Above Ground Brass
B0049S02167 19-1/2" to 33-1/4" Above Ground Brass
Common Float Assemblies - Top
Mount
Junior & Senior
Part # Tank Diameter